505279432 01/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5326204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LE TRINH HOANG	09/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LE TRINH HOANG, D.O., INC.
Street Address:	51 NORTH FIFTH AVE., SUITE 201
City:	ARCADIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16248233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)394-4477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:310-451-0647Email:caroline@cislo.comCorrespondent Name:CISLO & THOMAS LLPAddress Line 1:12100 WILSHIRE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-38027 (52390-2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE B. SALES
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine B. Sales/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT 505279432 REEL: 048014 FRAME: 0222

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of	PATIENT ELECTRICAL TREATMENT SYSTEM	
Invention		
,	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This	☑ The attached application, or	
declaration	To the detect appreciation of the meeting total application (total be)	
directed to	filed on	
The share		
}	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
S	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	Le Trinh Hoang, D.O., Inc.	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 51 North Fifth Ave., Suite 201, Arcadia, CA 91006		
is desirous	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters	
patent that foreign cou	may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all ntries;	
NOW. THEF	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have	
sold, assign	ed, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the	
entire right	title and interest in and to said improvements, and said Patent Application and all divisions,	
substitution	ns, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which	
may be gra	nted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International	
Convention	for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for	
patents (inc	cluding related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like)	
heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all		
extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of		
foreign cou	ntries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said	
improveme	nts to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;	
AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not		
executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;		
AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me		
respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,		
continuatio	n, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally	
in all countr	ng possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
2044		
	Trinh Hoang Date: September 20, 2016	
Signature:		
	EECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL	

100 Corson Street, Third Floor PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 9 1 103-3842

> PATENT REEL: 048014 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 01/15/2019